

**नगर परिषद् मीरगंज क्षेत्रान्तर्गत वार्ड सं०-२२ में चलीतर दास के मठिया होते हुए रेलवे ढाला पुल तक आरसीसी नाला निर्माण कार्य!**

**Bill of Quantity**

Sl. No.	Description of Item	Unit	Quantity	Rate including GST & LC (RS.)	Amount (Rs.)
2	Excavation for structures Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling with approved material.				
	Drain Work & Road Work				
	<b>Total Qty. =</b> m3		777.40	152.80	118784.00
3	Local Sand Filling				
	Supplying and Filling in plinth with local sand and under floors including, watering, ramming consolidating and dressing complete.				
	Drain Work & Road Work				
	<b>Total Qty. =</b> m3		37.95	302.70	11487.00
4	Providing designation 100A one brick flat soling joints filled with local sand including cost of watering , taxes, royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I ( For Flank)				
	<b>Total Qty. =</b> SQM		506.00	298.48	151033.00
5	Centring and shuttering including strutting,propping etc. and removal or form work for				
	Foundations, footings, bases of columns etc. for mass concrete.				
	Drain Work & Road Work				
	<b>Total Qty. =</b> m2		2346.00	222.94	523021.00
6	construction of dry lean cement concrete sub-base over a prepared subgrade with coarse and fine aggregate				
	Drain Work				
	<b>Total Qty. =</b> m3		50.60	3425.06	173308.00
7	Providing and laying in positions specified grade of reinforced cement concrete excluding the cost of centring,shuttering,finishing and reinforcement-All work upto plinth level				
	1:1.5:3(1 cement: 1.5 coarse sand:3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)				
	Drain Work				
	<b>Total Qty. =</b> m3		282.90	4939.59	1397411.00
8	Reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete.				
	Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars TMTC-500-12mm dia.				
	<b>Total Qty. 10 mm reinforcement as per BBS</b>	Kg	16386.31	97.563	1598704.00
	<b>Total Qty. 12 mm reinforcement as per BBS</b>	Kg	26447.66	95.667	2530165.00
9	Providing weep holes in Brick masonry/ Plain/Reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall/ return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe,extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V:20 H towards drawing face. Complete as per drawing and technical specifications				
	<b>Total Qty. =</b> Nos		470.00	181.59	85349.00
10	<b>Carriage of Material:</b>				
	Local sand lead (2P + 1K)	m3	37.95	162.40	6163.00
	stone sand lead (110P + 2K)	m3	143.51	1503.54	215771.00
	Stone chips lead ( 490K)	m3	287.98	2443.21	703591.00
	cement lead (2P)	MT	130.8700	695.31	90996.00
	Brick lead (7P + 1k)	Per 1000 nos	16.70	897.69	14990.00
	Steel lead (2P)	MT	42.83	695.31	29783.00
	<b>S. fee @ 10%</b>				
	Bricks = per 1000 (2602H)	Per 1000 nos	16.70	5112.07	8536.00
11	Local sand {0983}	m3	37.95	149.45	5670.00
	stone sand {0982}	m3	143.51	185.22	26485.00
	Stone chips 20mm {0295}	m3	287.98	627.27	180640.00
	<b>Total</b>				7880381.00

नगर परिषद् मीरगंज निदेशक  
K.P. Kumar  
26/09/25

नगर परिषद् मीरगंज निदेशक  
उप सचिव  
26/09/25

नगर परिषद् मीरगंज निदेशक  
उप सचिव  
26/09/25

BOQ approved from s/No. 01 to 11 For Rs. 7620381.00  
(Seventy six lakh eighty thousand three hundred eighty one) only

Chitra Preshar  
DDP, 1/08/25  
(PDM)

12/8/25  
PD  
(PDM)

12.8.25  
GM